United States Bankruptcy Court District of Colorado

INVOLUNTARY PETITION

District Of C	JUIUI AUU		1 = 1111011	
IN RE (Name of Debtor - If individual, Enter: Last, First, Midd	e)	ALL OTHER NAMES used b		
Centrix Financial, LLC		(Include married, maiden, and tra	•	
LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOC, SEC, NO/Complete EIN or oth	er TAX I.D. NO. (If more than	11/2 4	6403EEB	
one, state all.)	ו-סט	. り4() 5FFR		
			. 4 . 6) 6	
STREET ADDRESS OF DEBTOR (No. and street, city, state a	and zip code)	MAILING ADDRESS OF D	EBTOR (if different from street address)	
6782 South Potomac Street	, p,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Centennial, CO				
COUNTY OF RESIDENCE OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSI	NESS: Arapahoe			
	ZIP CODE		ZIP CODE	E
	80122			
LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL ASSETS OF BUSINESS DEBTO	R (if different from previously lis	led addresses)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
CHAPTER OF BANKRUPTCY CODE UNDER WHICH PE	TITION IS FILED			
☐ Chapter 7 ☑ Chapter 1	1			
		BTOR (Check applicable	e hores)	
	THOR REGARDING DE	TYPE OF DESTOR	DONOS/	
Petitioners believe: Debts are primarily consumer debts		= ===	Ctookbroker	
☐ Debts are primarily business debts		│	☐ Stockbroker ☐ Raiłroad	
Dabts are primarily business dobts		Corporation	Health Care Business	
BRIEFLY DESCRIBE NATURE OF BUSINESS		☐ Clearing Bank	Commodity Broker	
Automobile Financing		☑ Other: Limited Liability Company		
VENUE ☑ Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, pr	incinal place of huckness	FI	LING FEE (Check on box)	
or principle assets in the District for 180 days immedia		Full Filing Fee attached	d	
this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days in an	y other District.		pport creditor or its representative, and the form	
 A Bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, gen partnership is pending in this District. 	eral partner or	specified in § 304(g) of	the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1994 is attached.	
<u> </u>		D BY OR AGAINST ANY	BARTHER	
OR AFFILIATE OF THIS DI				
	1		1	
Name of Debtor	Case Number		Date	
	B: 1: 1		h d	
Relationship	District		Judge	
/CL_ALLEGAT	ions		COURT USE ONLY	
(Check applica	ule DOX8S)			
 Petitioner(s) are eligible to file this petition put 	*			
The debtor is a person against whom an order of the United States Code	r for relief may be entered t	under title †1		
of the United States Code. 3.a. ☑ The debtor is generally not paying such debtor.	w'e dante se thau hannon d	ua uniace		
 3.a. The debtor is generally not paying such debtor such debts are the subject of a bona fide dispu 	•	uo, unicee	20 5	
or			2006 SEP U.S. BAH, DISTRICT	
b. Within 120 days preceding the filing of this pe	tition, a custodian, other the	an a trustee.	H 25 €	# 7 (%
receiver, or agent appointed or authorized to	· ·			(= 3 ,
of the property of the debtor for the purpose of	_	•	9 5	1 2 Take 10
was appointed or took possession.			1	
			5 P	T (1)
			# S ~	:-
			ಇಂತ್ರಕ್ಷ 💆	t
			7	

TRANSFER OF CLAIM TRANSFER OF CLAIM Check this box if there has been a trensfer of any daim against the debtor by or to any petitioner. Attach all documents evidencing the transfer and any statements that are required under Bankruptor Rule (1003(a)). RECURST FOR RELIEF Petitioner(s) request that en order for relief be entered against the debtor under the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition, if any petitioner is a foreign representative appointed in a foreign proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting recognition is attached. Petitioner(s) declare undeprenatively perfect that the foreign proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting recognition is attached. Petitioner(s) declare undeprenatively that the foreign proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting recognition is attached. Petitioner(s) declare undeprenatively that the foreign proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the count granting proceeding, a certified copy of the order of Attorney Firm (if any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Name & Mailing Address 100 J		Name of Debtor Centrix Financial, LLC
Check this box if there has been a transfer of any dairn against the debtor by or to any petitioner. Attach all documents evidencing the transfer and any statements that are required under Bankruptcy Rule 1003(a). REQUEST FOR RELIEF Petitioner(s) request that an order for relief be entered against the debtor under the chapter of side 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. If any petitioner is a foreign representative appointed in a foreign proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the court granting recognition is attached. Petitioner(s) declare under penatry for partury that the foreigning is true and correct agroyfriding to the best of their knowledge, information, anytherief. Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) IFC Credit Corporation Name of Petitioner Date Signed Patrick Wittowski 3700 Waukegan Rd., #100 Mortion, Grove, II, 80053 X Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Name of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Michael J. Powers Address Address Address Address Signature of Attorney Entry (Ifany) 303-832-2400 Telephone No. X Signature of Attorney Entry (Ifany) 303-832-2400 Denver, CO 80203 Address Signature of Attorney Michael J. Powers Address Address Address Address Signature of Attorney Michael J. Powers Address Joy Joppa Road #700 Lowers Lowers Address Joy Joppa Road #700 Lower Attorney Lower Attorney Address Joy Joppa Road #700 Lower Attorney Lower At		Case No.
REQUEST FOR RELIEF this petition, if any petitioner is a foreign representative appointed in a foreign proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the court fris petition, if any petitioner is a foreign representative appointed in a foreign proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the court petitioner(s) declare under penalty of perfury that the foreign is true and copic apportung to the best of their knownedge, information and perfusioner of Petitioner of Representative (State title) IFC Credit Corporation Name of Petitioner Name of Attorney Firm (if any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Patrick Wittowski Address of individual Signing in Representative Capacity X Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) X X X Signature of Attorney Firm (if any) 303-832-2400 Telephone No. X Signature of Attorney Capacity Address Address Address Address Signature of Attorney Capacity Address Signature of Attorney Capacity Address Signature of Attorney Attorney Capacity Address Signature of Attorney Attorney Capacity Address Signature of Attorney Capacity Address Signature of Attorney Signature of Attorney Capacity Address Signature of Attorney Capacity Address Signature of Attorney Capacity Address Signature of Attorney Signature of Attorney Capacity Address Signature of Attorney Capacity Address Signature of Attorney Capacity Capacity Capaci	TRAN	ISFER OF CLAIM
REQUEST FOR RELIEF this petition: If any petitioner is a foreign representative against the debtor under the chapter of 8te 11, United States Code, specified in this petition: If any petitioner is a foreign representative appointed in a foreign proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the court partning recognition is attached. Petitioner(s) declare under penalty of perfury that the foreign is true and copyfort agranting of the best of their knowledge, information and foreign proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the court perfurence in the court of the court	Check this box if there has been a transfer of any dairn agains evidencing the transfer and any statements.	if the debtor by or to any petitioner. Attach all documents
Petitioner(s) request that an order for relief be entered against the debtor under the chapter of 8tle 11. United States Code, specified in this petition, it any petitioner is a foreign representative appointed in a foreign proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the court granting recognition is stateched. Petitioner(s) declare undep penalty of perfury that the foreign is true and correct appricting to the best of their knowledge, information, anytherial. Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) IFC Credit Corporation Name of Petitioner Date Signed Patrick Witowski Address Address of Individual Signing in Representative (State title) X Signature of Attorney (Perfur P.C. Name of Attorney Firm (if any) 303-832-2400 Telephane No. X Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) X Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Name of Petitioner Date Signed Michael J. Powers Address of Individual Signing in Representative Signature of Individual Address of Individual Signing in Representative Signature of Attorney Address of Individual Signing in Representative Signature of Attorney Address of Individual Signing in Representative Signature of Attorney Address of Individual Signing in Representative Signature of Attorney Address of Individual Signing in Representative Signature of Attorney Address Address Address Address Address Address		THE TOTAL PROPERTY (TOTAL POST OF THE POST
Petitioner(s) declare under penalty of periting to the best of their knowledge, information and coprect agregating to the best of their knowledge, information and coprect agregating to the best of their knowledge, information and coprect agregating to the best of their knowledge, information and coprect agregating to the best of their knowledge, information and coprect agregating to the best of their knowledge, information and coprect agregating to the best of their knowledge, information and coprect agreement and coprect and co	Petitioner(s) request that an arder 4	
Petitioner(s) declare under penalty of perfury that the foregoing is true and coprect appropriate best of their knowledge, information, anothered is appropriate best of their knowledge, information and coprect best of thei	this petition, if any petitioner is a foreign representative appointed in	abtor under the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in
Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Name of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name of Attorney (granding racing illustrate attached.	a to organ proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the court
Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) IFC Credit Corporation Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name of Attorney (Petitioner(s) declare under penalty of perfury that the forecoing is this and content appropriate	
IFC Credit Corporation Name of Petitioner Date Signed Date Signed Date Signed Name of Attorney [e e Kuther Date Kuther Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Firm (if any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Sulte 500 Denver, CO 80203 Name of Attorney Firm (if any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Sulte 500 Denver, CO 80203 Address Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Name of Petitioner Date Signed X Signature of Attorney Kuther Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Kuther Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Kuther Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Michael J. Powers Address Signify in Representative Capacity Michael J. Powers Address 303-832-2400 Address 303-832-2400 Address 303-832-2400	knowledge, information, and belief.	
IFC Credit Corporation Name of Petitioner Date Signed Date Signed Date Signed Name of Attorney [e e Kuther Date Kuther Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Firm (if any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Sulte 500 Denver, CO 80203 Name of Attorney Firm (if any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Sulte 500 Denver, CO 80203 Address Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Name of Petitioner Date Signed X Signature of Attorney Kuther Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Kuther Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Kuther Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Michael J. Powers Address Signify in Representative Capacity Michael J. Powers Address 303-832-2400 Address 303-832-2400 Address 303-832-2400	// a/K+ //	
IFC Credit Corporation Name of Petitioner Date Signed Date Signed Date Signed Name of Attorney [e e Kuther Date Kuther Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Firm (if any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Sulte 500 Denver, CO 80203 Name of Attorney Firm (if any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Sulte 500 Denver, CO 80203 Address Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Name of Petitioner Date Signed X Signature of Attorney Kuther Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Kuther Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Kuther Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Michael J. Powers Address Signify in Representative Capacity Michael J. Powers Address 303-832-2400 Address 303-832-2400 Address 303-832-2400	JANUX EVP	9 1501
Name of Pelitioner Date Signed Date Signed Date Signed Name of Attorney Firm (if any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suits 500 Denver, CO 80203 Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity Address Signature of Pelitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Name of Pelitioner Date Signed X Signature of Attorney Kutner Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Michael J. Powers Address Journey Journey Address Journey Address Journey Address Journey Journey Address Journey Journey Address Journey Journey Address Journey Journey Journey Address Journey Journey Journey Journey Journey Address Journey Journey		Signature of Attorney / 8-9 5 witner Date
Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Name & Mailing Address of Petitioner Date Signed Name of Attorney Firm (if any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Address 303-832-2400 Telephone No. X Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Name of Attorney Exercise Address Name of Attorney Date Name of Attorney Name of Attorney Name of Attorney Name of Attorney Address Name of Attorney Name of Attorney Address Name of Attorney Name of Attorney Address Name of Attorney Name of Attorney		Kutner Miller, P.C.
Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Name of Petitioner Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name & Mailing Address 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Address 303-832-2400 Telephone No. x Signature of Attorney Suntrust Leasing Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name of Attorney Suntrust Leasing Name of Attorney Suntrust Leasing Name of Attorney Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Address Address Address Signing in Representative 300 Joppa Road #700 Towson, MD 21288 303-832-2400 Address 303-832-2400	Name of Petitioner Date Signed	Name of Attorney Firm (If any)
Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity 8700 Waukegan Rd., #100 Monton Grove, il. 80053 X Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name of Petitioner Name & Mailing Address Address Signing in Representative Michael J. Powers Address Signing in Representative 300 Joppa Road #700 Towson, MD 21286 Address Address 303-832-2400 Address Address Address Signing in Representative 300 Joppa Road #700 Towson, MD 21286 Address 303-832-2400		303 E, 17th Ave., Suite 500
Address of Individual Signing in Representative State title) Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Name of Petitioner Date Signed Michael J. Powers Address	Name & Maiting	
Capacity 8700 Waukegan Rd., #100 Monton Grove, II 80053 X Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity 8700 Waukegan Rd., #100 Telephone No. X Signature of Attorney Kutner Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Firm (If any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity Address 300 Joppa Road #700 Towaon, MD 21286 303-832-2400	Address of Individual	Add
Telephone No. X Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name of Attorney Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name of Attorney Name of Attorney Firm (If any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Signing in Representative Capacity Address Address Address Address Address Address Address Address Address 300 Joppa Road #700 Towson, MD 21286	V " *** *****************************	1
X Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Kutner Miller, P.C. Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name of Attorney Kutner Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Firm (If any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Signing in Representative Towson, MD 21286 303-832-2400	Morton Grove, II 80053	
Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Suntrust Leasing Name of Petitioner Date Signed Kutner Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Kutner Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Firm (If any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity Address 300 Joppa Road #700 Towson, MD 21286 303-832-2400		relephone No.
Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title) Signature of Altorney Kutner Miller, P.C. Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name of Attorney Firm (If any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity Signature of Altorney Rutner Miller, P.C. Name of Attorney Firm (If any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Address Address 300 Joppa Road #700 Towson, MD 21288 303-832-2400		
Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name of Attorney Firm (If any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity Capacity Capacity Address Capacity Cap	Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title)	Signature of 44
Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name of Attorney Firm (If any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity Date Signed Name of Attorney Firm (If any) 303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80203 Address Address 300 Joppa Road #700 Towson, MD 21288 303-832-2400		
Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity Address Address Address Address Address Address Address 300 Joppa Road #700 Towson, MD 21288 303-832-2400	Name of Petitioner Date Signed	i e
Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity Address Address Address Address Address 300 Joppa Road #700 Towson, MD 21288 303-832-2400	•	1
Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity Address Address Address Address 300 Joppa Road #700 Towson, MD 21288 303-832-2400		Denver, CO 80203
Signing in Representative 300 Joppa Road #700 Capacity Towson, MD 21288 303-832-2400		
Capacity Towson, MD 21286 303-832-2400	Olasia, i. d.	Address
Talanhone No.	~~~~~	303-832-2400
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Telephone No.
() () () () () () () () () ()	f + f - 12 0	100-
Sloreture of Basines of States for Petitive of States	Ada Soff all be Pokitis	
Signature of Atterney	or remoner or kepresentative (State title)	Signature of Attorney
Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc. Von Gunten And LLC	Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc	
Name of Petitioner Date Signed Name of Attorney Firm (If any)		

Name of Debtor	Gentrix Financial, LLC
Case No.	

TRANSFE	R OF CLAIM
 Check this box if there has been a transfer of any claim against the evidencing the transfer and any statements that are required under 	debtor by or to any petitioner. Attach all documents Bankruptcy Rule 1003(a).
	FOR RELIEF
Petitioner(s) request that an order for relief be entered against the debtor this petition. If any petitioner is a foreign representative appointed in a foregranting recognition is attached.	under the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in sign proceeding, a certified copy of the order of the court
Petitioner(s) declars under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct according to the best of their knowledge, information, and belief.	
×	×
Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title)	Signature of Attorney Date
IFC Credit Corporation	Kutner Miller, P.C.
Name of Patitioner Data Signed	Name of Attorney Firm (If any)
	303 E. 17th Ave., Suite 600 Denver, CO 80203
Name & Making Patrick Witowski	
Address of Individual	Address
Signing in Representative 8700 Waukegen Rd., #100 Capacity Morton Grove, II 60053	303-832-2400
Series 1970va, II KIROSS	Telephone No.
	- sandyr roady Tady
× MDd SRV-P	
Signature of Pultisiner or Representative (State title)	9-15-06
Suntrusi Leasing	Signature or Attorney Date
**	Kutner Miller, P.C.
Name of Petitioner Date Signed	Name of Attorney Firm (If any)
	303 E. 17th Ave., Suita 500 Denver, CO 80203
Name & Mailing Michael J. Powers	
Address of Individual Signing in Representative 300 Johns Road \$700	Address
Signing in Representative 300 Joppa Road #700 Capacity Inwagn, MD 21286	303-832-2400
	Telephone No.
x	×
Signature of Petitioner or Representative (State title)	Signature of Attorney Date
Name of Petitioner Date Signed	Name of Attorney Firm (if any)

Name of Debtor	Çentrix Financiai, LLC	
		123000
Case No.		

 	•	•	•	IASILIA OL DEDIOL	Ogurus 1	manoidi, LEO	
				Case No.			

Name & Mailing Address of Individual Signing in Representative Capacity

c/o David Von Gunten

2303 €. Dartmouth Avenue Englewood, CO 80113

2303 E. Dartmouth Avenue Englewood, CO 80113

Address

303-504-0055

	PETITIONING CREDITORS	
Name and Address of Petitioner	Nature of Claim	Amount of Claim
IFC Credit Corporation	Lease Payments	2,152,175.55
Name and Address of Petitioner	Nature of Claim	Amount of Claim
Suntrust Leasing	Lease Payments	2,148,164.39
Name and Address of Petitioner	Nature of Claim	Amount of Claim
Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.	Lease Payments	345,000.00
Note: If there are more than three petitioners, attach as signature under the statement and the name of a	dditional sheets with the statement under penalty of perjury, each petitionar's attorney and petitioning creditor information in the format above.	Total Amount of Petitioners, Claims
		\$ 4,645,339.9